

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

JULY 2017

**SAN LUIS RESERVOIR FEDERAL  
DAILY OPERATIONS**

RUN DATE: September 13, 2017

DAY	ELEV	STORAGE	CHANGE	FEDERAL PUMP	FEDERAL GEN	PACHECO PUMP	ADJ	FEDERAL CHANGE	FEDERAL STORAGE
									898,605
1	540.77	1,999,568	2,402	0	0	441	0	-706	897,899
2	541.00	2,002,477	2,909	0	0	403	0	-591	897,308
3	541.37	2,007,160	4,683	0	0	422	0	-713	896,595
4	541.56	2,009,566	2,406	0	0	453	0	-719	895,876
5	541.76	2,012,100	2,534	0	0	446	0	-658	895,218
6	541.36	2,007,034	-5,066	0	0	462	0	-40	895,178
7	540.53	1,996,534	-10,500	0	2,737	461	0	-3,066	892,112
8	539.79	1,987,190	-9,344	0	0	260	0	-230	891,882
9	539.97	1,989,461	2,271	0	0	9	0	-805	891,077
10	540.32	1,993,881	4,420	0	0	8	0	-148	890,929
11	540.22	1,992,618	-1,263	0	0	49	0	-595	890,334
12	540.11	1,991,229	-1,389	0	0	126	-3,000	-3,072	887,262
13	539.65	1,985,423	-5,806	0	3,405	482	0	-3,943	883,319
14	539.57	1,984,414	-1,009	0	0	540	-5,485	-6,236	877,083
15	539.27	1,980,632	-3,782	0	3,411	548	0	-3,859	873,224
16	538.93	1,976,349	-4,283	0	3,439	495	0	-4,091	869,133
17	539.26	1,980,506	4,157	0	0	536	-3,428	-4,489	864,644
18	539.03	1,977,608	-2,898	0	3,498	536	0	-3,827	860,817
19	538.83	1,975,089	-2,519	0	0	540	0	-649	860,168
20	538.36	1,969,175	-5,914	0	4,782	554	0	-5,568	854,600
21	537.90	1,963,392	-5,783	0	4,121	560	0	-4,707	849,893
22	537.84	1,962,638	-754	0	0	569	-3,428	-4,080	845,813
23	537.75	1,961,508	-1,130	0	0	566	0	-820	844,993
24	537.34	1,956,360	-5,148	0	0	563	-3,428	-3,976	841,017
25	536.83	1,949,964	-6,396	0	3,449	576	0	-4,173	836,844
26	536.35	1,943,950	-6,014	0	3,444	603	0	-4,007	832,837
27	535.72	1,936,067	-7,883	0	4,914	600	0	-5,509	827,328
28	535.24	1,930,069	-5,998	0	5,618	616	0	-6,208	821,120
29	534.84	1,925,075	-4,994	0	4,215	615	0	-4,971	816,149
30	534.96	1,926,572	1,497	0	0	594	0	-1,256	814,893
31	534.80	1,924,576	-1,996	0	3,508	596	0	-3,801	811,092
<b>TOTALS</b>			<b>-72,590</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>50,541</b>	<b>14,229</b>	<b>-18,769</b>	<b>-87,513</b>	

COMMENTS :  
VALUES IN ACRE-FEET